  PEC12R - 12 mm Incremental Encoder
Features
■ Compact design, long life and high
reliability
■ Momentary push switch option
■ Available in a wide variety of confi gurations
to meet many user requirements
**Devices are tested using standard noise reduction fi lters.  For optimum performance, designers should use noise reduction fi lters in their circuits.

      =  ±0.5
  (±.020)
 How To Order
PEC12R  -  4  0  20  F  -  S  0012
Model
Terminal/Bushing Confi guration
2 = Vertical Mount - Radial PC Pin/No Bushing
3 = Horizontal Mount - Axial PC Pin/with Bushing
4 = Horizontal Mount - Axial PC Pin/No Bushing
Detent Option
0 = No Detents
1 = 12 Detents (available with 12 pulses only)
2 = 24 Detents
Standard Shaft Length
22 = 22.5 mm
25 = 25.0 mm
15 = 15.0 mm (Horizontal Mount/No Bushing only)
17 = 17.5 mm
20 = 20.0 mm 30 = 30.0 mm
Shaft Style
F = Insulated Flatted Shaft
Switch Confi guration
S = Push Momentary Switch
N = No Switch
Resolution
0012 = 12 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
0024 = 24 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
Quadrature Output Table
A Signal
CW
D
ON
OFF
B Signal
CCW
© State Electronics
36 State Route 10, STE 6 • East Hanover, NJ  07936-0436
973-887-2550 • Toll Free 1-800-631-8083 • Fax 973-887-1940